HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 470

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

May 31

On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 3, delete "431.964, 431.966 and" and insert 1 "431.964 and 431.966.". Delete line 4. 3 In line 22, delete the colon. In line 23, delete "(A)". On page 2, line 1, delete "; and". In lines 2 and 3, delete the boldfaced material. In lines 26 and 27, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced material. On page 3, line 11, delete "or". 10 In line 12, delete the period and insert "; or "(c) Disclose under ORS 431.966 (2)(a) the sex of the patient for whom a drug was prescribed. 11 The sex of the patient may be disclosed only for the purpose of research or epidemiological study 12 under ORS 431.966 (2)(b).". 13 14 In line 32, after "information" insert ", other than the sex of a patient for whom a drug was 15 prescribed,". 16 In line 41, after the period insert "If a practitioner or pharmacist authorizes disclosing the in-17 formation to a member of the practitioner's or pharmacist's staff under this subparagraph, the 18 practitioner or pharmacist remains responsible for the use or misuse of the information by the staff 19 member.". 20 On page 4, line 17, after "conducting" insert "a". 21 Delete lines 18 through 21. 22 On page 5, line 18, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced material. In line 23, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced material. 23 24 Delete lines 33 through 37. In line 38, delete "6" and insert "5". 25 On page 12, line 7, after the comma insert "except as provided in ORS 431.964 (2)(c)". 26 27 In line 11, delete "7" and insert "6". In line 13, delete "6" and insert "5". 28

29